The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 774209
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003 including Annex

Max. Working Voltage 50 V (25 V for CAY16-J8)
Operating Temp. Range -55 °C - 125 °C
How To Order
CA  Y  16   -  103   J   4 __
Chip Arrays
Type
• T = Concave
• Y = Convex
Models
• J2 = 0606 Package Size
• F4, J4 = 1206 Package Size
• F8 = 2406 Package Size for CAT16
• J8 = 2406 Package Size for CAT16;
1506 Package Size for CAY16
Resistance Code
• 103 = 10 K ohms
• 1003 = 100 K ohms (1 % tolerance)
• 000 = Zero-ohm
Resistance Tolerance
• J = ±5 % (Use “J” for zero-ohm jumper)
• F = ±1 % (4 resistor package and CAT16-F8)
Resistors
• 2 = 2 Isolated Resistors
• 4 = 4 Isolated Resistors
• 8 = 8 Isolated Resistors
Terminations*
• LF = Tin-plated (lead free)
• Blank = Solder-plated
*Model CAY16-J8 is available only with tin-plated
terminations.
Soldering Profile for Lead Free Chip Resistors and Arrays
25
75
125
175
225
275
0 50 100 150 200 250 300
Time (seconds)
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (°
C)
60 - 120 seconds
60 - 90
seconds
260 °C peak
190 °C
150 °C
220 °C
Ramp Down
3 °C/second
      255 °C
Maximum of 20 seconds between
        +255 °C and +260 °C
Ramp Up
3 °C/second maximum
10 seconds minimum
<1>
<1>
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
VER